Einzelergebnisse

Platz Name Verein erZIeIte_s
Ergebnis

1.  Dieter Strunk Sportschitzen Burg Altenwied e.V. 97 96 100 293
St.Sebastianus-Schiitzenbruderschaft

2. Johannes Parzefall Konigsdorf 1683 e.V. 9799 97293

. . Allgemeiner Burger-Schitzenverein Essen-

3. Antonio Castilla Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V. 98 97 97292

4 Bruno Elbers Sp\);)rtschutzengemelnschaft Emmerich-Rees 97 95 99 291

5. Christian Hilsgen St.Johannes-Schutzenbruderschaft 1925 98 95 98291
Ahreme.V.

6.  Karl Heinz Flagge S[\);)rtschutzengemelnschaft Emmerich-Rees 97 97 97291

7. Hermann Josef Riesen  Pankratius Sportschitzen Inden/Altdorfe.VV. 97 98 96 291

8.  Frank Lax Schitzenverein Wilfrath 1929 e.V. 99 97 95291
St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus-

9.  Walter Honerbach Schiitzenbruderschaft 1313 6.V, 99 97 95291

10. Klaus Hannappel Schitzenverein Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 99 96 95290

11. Horst Bér Pankratius Sportschutzen Inden/Altdorfe.VV. 94 97 98 289

12 Gerald Overbeck Schitzenverein Kleine Schweiz Tonisheide 9894 97289
e.V. 1923

13. Dieter Link Sportschiitzen Burg Altenwied e.V. 9598 96289

14, Dirk Kuhlmann Burger-Schitzen-Verein 'Einigkeit’ 98 95 95 288
Holthausen e.V.

14.  Michael Heyer Allgemeiner Schitzenverein 1908 Siichteln- 98 95 95288
Vorst e.V.

15.  Manfred Paetsch Hohscheider Schitzenverein 1882 e.V. 9594 98 287
St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus-

ol  SlEpIEICR Schitzenbruderschaft 1313 e.V. B N

17. Hans Peter Bahl Schiitzengesellschaft Pfaffendorfe. V. 1898 9595 96 286

18.  Miroslaw Duda Allgemeiner Schitzenverein 1908 Siichteln- 9695 95286
Vorste.V.

19.  Thomas Nonn Sportschiitzenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 9597 94286

20.  Norbert Zimmermann v Hubertus-Schiitzenbruderschaft Hurth- o7 5 g4 9gg
Herrmilheim 1912 e.V.

21. Stefan Model Schitzengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V. 9197 97285

22.  Dr. Achim Weiler Polizei-Sportverein Essen 1922 e.V. 9396 96 285

22. Lothar Schnitzler Sportschiitzenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 9396 96285

23. Dimitrios Mouratidis Sportschiitzen KéIn-Stammheim 94 95 96 285

24. Karl-Heinz Berger Schiitzengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V. 9594 96 285

25 Eerdi Lohmiiller St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus- 9199 95285

Schiitzenbruderschaft 1313 e.V.



Platz

26.
27.

28.

29.

30.
31.
31.
32.

33.

34.
35.
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

Name

Otto Sonnenberg
Wolfgang Danner

Manfred Proske

Wilfried Glaser

Glnter Nickel

Karl Heinz Moritz
Stefan Muller

Franz Josef Nassauer

Hans-Joachim
Breidenbach

Reiner Buckting
Titus Sayn
Dirk Dahlhduser

Josef Hahn

Josef Berkemeier
Volker Sprenger
Bernd Boguslawski
Karl Overkamp
Achim Neerincx
Dirk Lumbeck
Hans-Peter Juchem
Franz-Josef Klein
Ralf Bovensiepen
Ulrich Hammer
Hans Knaack
Henning Sarstedt

Johannes Wiesemann

Verein

Sportschiitzen Burg Altenwied e.V.
Schielsportverein Tischenbroich 1972 e.V.

Schitzengesellschaft Bungt
Monchengladbach e.V.

Burger-Schutzen-Verein Dormagen e.V. von
1867

Schielsportverein Tischenbroich 1972 e.V.
Pankratius Sportschutzen Inden/Altdorf e.V.
Schitzenverein 1858 Idar-Oberstein e.V.
Schitzenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878

Hohscheider Schiitzenverein 1882 e.V.

Burger-Schiutzen-Verein zu Wesel e.V.
Schiitzenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878
Sportschitzen Burg Altenwied e.V.

Sportschitzenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von
1997

St.Hubertus-Schutzenbruderschaft Hirth-
Herrmilheim 1912 e.V.

Allgemeiner Burger-Schiitzenverein Essen-
Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.
Schielsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen
e.V.

St.Sebastianus Schiitzenbruderschaft 1927
e.V.

Sportschitzengemeinschaft Emmerich-Rees
e.V.

Hardenberger Schiitzenverein 1656 e.V.
Neviges

St.Hubertus-Schutzenbruderschaft Hirth-
Herrmilheim 1912 e.V.
Sportschitzenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von
1997

Hardenberger Schiitzenverein 1656 e.V.
Neviges

Altenkirchener Schitzengesellschaft 1845
e.V.

Scheinben-Schitzen-Verein 'Falke'
Konigshoven e.V. 1957

Allgemeiner Blrger-Schitzenverein Essen-
Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.

Sportschitzenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von
1997

erzieltes
Ergebnis

96 93
97 92

93 97

96 96

93 96
95 94
95 94
92 95

95 92

94 97
97 94
91 94

93 92

94 92

91 92

92 92

92 93

93 94

93 94

94 93

90 95

93 93

93 95

92 91

9391

950901

95 284
95 284

94 284

92 284

94 283
94 283
94 283
95 282

95 282

91 282
91 282
96 281

96 281

95281

97 280

96 280

95 280

93 280

93 280

93 280

94 279

93 279

91 279

95278

94 278

92 278



Platz
ol.
52.
53.
54,

55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.

67.
68.

69.

70.

71.

72.
73.

Name
Alexander Harburger
Thomas Gohr
Frank Finke

Klaus-Dieter GeRmann
Ulrich Wasels

Fred Ortscheid
Holger Donner
Helmut Strimpler
Bernd Schipperges
Manfred Meier
Johannes Jaeger
Karl-Ferdinand John
Wolfgang Vogt

Heinz Peter Noss
Christoph Oymanns

Christian Widera

Rainer Doll
Fritz Rohn

Hans Dieter Wollscheid
Heinz Frohlich

Dieter Maximini

Dirk Kellmann
Ronalf Ebertz

Verein

Schitzenverein 1858 Idar-Oberstein e.V.

Burger-Schutzenverein Essen-Holsterhausen
1878 e.V.

Schiitzenverein Radevormwald 1708 e.V.
Burger-Schutzen-Verein 'Einigkeit’
Holthausen e.V.

Schielsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen
e.V.

Burger-Schutzen-Verein 'Einigkeit’
Holthausen e.V.
Schitzenverein Wilfrath 1929 e.V.

Hardenberger Schiitzenverein 1656 e.V.
Neviges

Schiitzengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V.

St.Sebastianus Schitzengilde Koln-
Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.

Sportschitzen St.Sebastianus Pier 2000 e.V.

St.Hubertus Schiitzenbruderschaft Duisdorf
1911 e.V.

Schiitzenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878

St.Sebastianus Schitzengilde Koln-
Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.

Allgemeiner Schiitzenverein 1908 Siichteln-
Vorste.V.

Schielsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen
e.V.

Sportschiitzenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig
Burgerschitzenverein Dinslaken 1461 e.V.

St.Sebastianus Schitzengilde KoIn-
Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.

Schielsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen
e.V.

St.Sebastianus Schitzenbruderschaft Bitburg
1813 e.V.

Hohscheider Schiitzenverein 1882 e.V.
Schitzenverein Wilfrath 1929 e.V.

erzieltes
Ergebnis

92 96
93 95
94 92
94 93

96 91

90 93
88 96
9491
94 93
93 86
91 89
92 93
89 91
89 88

90 90

90 93

86 91
87 93

87 88

88 88

87 91

86 88
85 88

90 278
90 278
91 277
90 277

90 277

93 276
92 276
91 276
89 276
95274
94 274
89 274
92 272
94 271

91271

88 271

93 270
88 268

92 267

89 265

87 265

89 263
86 259



Mannschaftsergebnisse

Platz

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Name

Moritz, Karl Heinz 283, Bar,
Horst 289, Riesen, Hermann
Josef 291

Gasse, Stephen 287, Honerbach,
Walter 291, Lohmiller, Ferdi
285

Flagge, Karl Heinz 291, Elbers,

Verein

Pankratius Sportschutzen Inden/Altdorf
e.V.

St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus-
Schiitzenbruderschaft 1313 e.V.

Sportschitzengemeinschaft Emmerich-

Bruno 291, Neerincx, Achim 280 Rees e.V.

Dahlhauser, Dirk 281,
Sonnenberg, Otto 284, Strunk,
Dieter 293

Castilla, Antonio 292, Sarstedt,
Henning 278, Sprenger, Volker
280

Zimmermann, Norbert 286,
Juchem, Hans-Peter 280,
Berkemeier, Josef 281

Model, Stefan 285, Berger, Karl-
Heinz 285, Schipperges, Bernd
276

Oymanns, Christoph 271, Heyer,
Michael 288, Duda, Miroslaw
286

Doll, Rainer 270, Nonn, Thomas
286, Schnitzler, Lothar 285

Kuhlmann, Dirk 288, Ortscheid,
Fred 276, Gellmann, Klaus-
Dieter 277

Héahn, Josef 281, Klein, Franz-
Josef 279, Wiesemann, Johannes
278

Sayn, Titus 282, Nassauer, Franz
Josef 282, Vogt, Wolfgang 272
Striimpler, Helmut 276,
Bovensiepen, Ralf 279,
Lumbeck, Dirk 280

Paetsch, Manfred 287,
Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim 282,
Kellmann, Dirk 263

Wasels, Ulrich 277,
Boguslawski, Bernd 280,
Widera, Christian 271

Lax, Frank 291, Ebertz, Ronalf

Sportschitzen Burg Altenwied e.V.

Allgemeiner Burger-Schitzenverein
Essen-Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.

St.Hubertus-Schiitzenbruderschaft
Hurth-Herrmilheim 1912 e.V.

Schiitzengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V.

Allgemeiner Schiitzenverein 1908
Siichteln-Vorst e.V.

Sportschitzenverein 1970 e.V. Bad
Breisig

Burger-Schitzen-Verein 'Einigkeit’
Holthausen e.V.

Sportschitzenverein Rott-Wied e.V.
von 1997

Schitzenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878

Hardenberger Schitzenverein 1656
e.V. Neviges

Hohscheider Schiutzenverein 1882 e.V.
Schiel3sportgemeinschaft Bayer

Leverkusen e.V.

Schitzenverein Wulfrath 1929 e.V.

288

287

289

291

288

282

282

281

283

278

282

278

277

282

274

273

erzieltes
Ergebnis

863

863

862

858

850

847

846

845

841

841

838

836

835

832

828

826



Platz

17.

Name

259, Donner, Holger 276

Meier, Manfred 274, Noss, Heinz
Peter 271, Wollscheid, Hans
Dieter 267

Verein

St.Sebastianus Schiitzengilde Koln-
Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.

erzieltes
Ergebnis

281 812



