## Einzelergebnisse

Platz	z Name	Verein	erzielt Ergebr	
1.	Dieter Strunk	Sportschützen Burg Altenwied e.V.	97 96	100 293
2.	Johannes Parzefall	St.Sebastianus-Schützenbruderschaft Königsdorf 1683 e.V.	97 99	97 293
3.	Antonio Castilla	Allgemeiner Bürger-Schützenverein Essen- Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.	98 97	97 292
4.	Bruno Elbers	Sportschützengemeinschaft Emmerich-Rees e.V.	97 95	99 291
5.	Christian Hüsgen	St.Johannes-Schützenbruderschaft 1925 Ahrem e.V.	98 95	98 291
6.	Karl Heinz Flagge	Sportschützengemeinschaft Emmerich-Rees e.V.	97 97	97 291
7.	Hermann Josef Riesen	Pankratius Sportschützen Inden/Altdorf e.V.	97 98	96 291
8.	Frank Lax	Schützenverein Wülfrath 1929 e.V.	99 97	95 291
<mark>9.</mark>	Walter Honerbach	St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus- Schützenbruderschaft 1313 e.V.	<mark>99</mark>	<mark>95 291</mark>
10.	Klaus Hannappel	Schützenverein Niedererbach 1978 e.V.	99 96	95 290
11.	Horst Bär	Pankratius Sportschützen Inden/Altdorf e.V.	94 97	98 289
12.	Gerald Overbeck	Schützenverein Kleine Schweiz Tönisheide e.V. 1923	98 94	97 289
13.	Dieter Link	Sportschützen Burg Altenwied e.V.	95 98	96 289
14.	Dirk Kuhlmann	Bürger-Schützen-Verein 'Einigkeit' Holthausen e.V.	98 95	95 288
14.	Michael Heyer	Allgemeiner Schützenverein 1908 Süchteln- Vorst e.V.	98 95	95 288
15.	Manfred Paetsch	Höhscheider Schützenverein 1882 e.V.	95 94	98 287
<del>16</del> .	Stephen Gasse	St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus- Schützenbruderschaft 1313 e.V.	<mark>96</mark> 94	<mark>97</mark> 287
17.	Hans Peter Bahl	Schützengesellschaft Pfaffendorf e. V. 1898	95 95	96 286
18.	Miroslaw Duda	Allgemeiner Schützenverein 1908 Süchteln- Vorst e.V.	96 95	95 286
19.	Thomas Nonn	Sportschützenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig	95 97	94 286
20.	Norbert Zimmermann	St.Hubertus-Schützenbruderschaft Hürth- Herrmülheim 1912 e.V.	97 95	94 286
21.	Stefan Model	Schützengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V.	91 97	97 285
22.	Dr. Achim Weiler	Polizei-Sportverein Essen 1922 e.V.	93 96	96 285
22.	Lothar Schnitzler	Sportschützenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig	93 96	96 285
23.	Dimitrios Mouratidis	Sportschützen Köln-Stammheim	94 95	96 285
24.	Karl-Heinz Berger	Schützengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V.	95 94	96 285
<b>25.</b>	Ferdi Lohmüller	St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus- Schützenbruderschaft 1313 e.V.	<mark>91</mark>	<mark>95</mark> 285

Platz	z Name	Verein	erzielte Ergebr	
26.	Otto Sonnenberg	Sportschützen Burg Altenwied e.V.	96 93	95 284
27.	Wolfgang Danner	Schießsportverein Tüschenbroich 1972 e.V.	97 92	95 284
28.	Manfred Proske	Schützengesellschaft Bungt Mönchengladbach e.V.	93 97	94 284
29.	Wilfried Glaser	Bürger-Schützen-Verein Dormagen e.V. von 1867	96 96	92 284
30.	Günter Nickel	Schießsportverein Tüschenbroich 1972 e.V.	93 96	94 283
31.	Karl Heinz Moritz	Pankratius Sportschützen Inden/Altdorf e.V.	95 94	94 283
31.	Stefan Müller	Schützenverein 1858 Idar-Oberstein e.V.	95 94	94 283
32.	Franz Josef Nassauer	Schützenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878	92 95	95 282
33.	Hans-Joachim Breidenbach	Höhscheider Schützenverein 1882 e.V.	95 92	95 282
34.	Reiner Buckting	Bürger-Schützen-Verein zu Wesel e.V.	94 97	91 282
35.	Titus Sayn	Schützenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878	97 94	91 282
36.	Dirk Dahlhäuser	Sportschützen Burg Altenwied e.V.	91 94	96 281
37.	Josef Hähn	Sportschützenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von 1997	93 92	96 281
38.	Josef Berkemeier	St.Hubertus-Schützenbruderschaft Hürth- Herrmülheim 1912 e.V.	94 92	95 281
39.	Volker Sprenger	Allgemeiner Bürger-Schützenverein Essen- Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.	91 92	97 280
40.	Bernd Boguslawski	Schießsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen e.V.	92 92	96 280
41.	Karl Overkamp	St.Sebastianus Schützenbruderschaft 1927 e.V.	92 93	95 280
42.	Achim Neerincx	Sportschützengemeinschaft Emmerich-Rees e.V.	93 94	93 280
43.	Dirk Lumbeck	Hardenberger Schützenverein 1656 e.V. Neviges	93 94	93 280
44.	Hans-Peter Juchem	St.Hubertus-Schützenbruderschaft Hürth- Herrmülheim 1912 e.V.	94 93	93 280
45.	Franz-Josef Klein	Sportschützenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von 1997	90 95	94 279
46.	Ralf Bovensiepen	Hardenberger Schützenverein 1656 e.V. Neviges	93 93	93 279
47.	Ulrich Hammer	Altenkirchener Schützengesellschaft 1845 e.V.	93 95	91 279
48.	Hans Knaack	Scheinben-Schützen-Verein 'Falke' Königshoven e.V. 1957	92 91	95 278
49.	Henning Sarstedt	Allgemeiner Bürger-Schützenverein Essen- Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.	93 91	94 278
50.	Johannes Wiesemann	Sportschützenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von 1997	95 91	92 278

Platz	Name	Verein	erzielte Ergebn	
51.	Alexander Harburger	Schützenverein 1858 Idar-Oberstein e.V.	92 96	90 278
52.	Thomas Gohr	Bürger-Schützenverein Essen-Holsterhausen 1878 e.V.	93 95	90 278
53.	Frank Finke	Schützenverein Radevormwald 1708 e.V.	94 92	91 277
54.	Klaus-Dieter Geßmann	Bürger-Schützen-Verein 'Einigkeit' Holthausen e.V.	94 93	90 277
55.	Ulrich Wasels	Schießsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen e.V.	96 91	90 277
56.	Fred Ortscheid	Bürger-Schützen-Verein 'Einigkeit' Holthausen e.V.	90 93	93 276
57.	Holger Donner	Schützenverein Wülfrath 1929 e.V.	88 96	92 276
58.	Helmut Strümpler	Hardenberger Schützenverein 1656 e.V. Neviges	94 91	91 276
59.	Bernd Schipperges	Schützengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V.	94 93	89 276
60.	Manfred Meier	St.Sebastianus Schützengilde Köln- Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.	93 86	95 274
61.	Johannes Jaeger	Sportschützen St.Sebastianus Pier 2000 e.V.	91 89	94 274
62.	Karl-Ferdinand John	St.Hubertus Schützenbruderschaft Duisdorf 1911 e.V.	92 93	89 274
63.	Wolfgang Vogt	Schützenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878	89 91	92 272
64.	Heinz Peter Noss	St.Sebastianus Schützengilde Köln- Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.	89 88	94 271
65.	Christoph Oymanns	Allgemeiner Schützenverein 1908 Süchteln- Vorst e.V.	90 90	91 271
66.	Christian Widera	Schießsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen e.V.	90 93	88 271
67.	Rainer Doll	Sportschützenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig	86 91	93 270
68.	Fritz Rohn	Bürgerschützenverein Dinslaken 1461 e.V.	87 93	88 268
69.	Hans Dieter Wollscheid	St.Sebastianus Schützengilde Köln- Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.	87 88	92 267
70.	Heinz Fröhlich	Schießsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen e.V.	88 88	89 265
71.	Dieter Maximini	St. Sebastianus Schützenbruderschaft Bitburg 1813 e.V.	87 91	87 265
72.	Dirk Kellmann	Höhscheider Schützenverein 1882 e.V.	86 88	89 263
73.	Ronalf Ebertz	Schützenverein Wülfrath 1929 e.V.	85 88	86 259

## Mannschaftsergebnisse

Platz	Name	Verein		erzieltes Ergebnis	
1.	Moritz, Karl Heinz 283, Bär, Horst 289, Riesen, Hermann Josef 291	Pankratius Sportschützen Inden/Altdorf e.V.	288	863	
2.	Gasse, Stephen 287, Honerbach, Walter 291, Lohmüller, Ferdi 285	St.Sebastianus- und St. Hubertus- Schützenbruderschaft 1313 e.V.	287	863	
3.	Flagge, Karl Heinz 291, Elbers, Bruno 291, Neerincx, Achim 280	Sportschützengemeinschaft Emmerich- Rees e.V.	289	862	
4.	Dahlhäuser, Dirk 281, Sonnenberg, Otto 284, Strunk, Dieter 293	Sportschützen Burg Altenwied e.V.	291	858	
5.	Castilla, Antonio 292, Sarstedt, Henning 278, Sprenger, Volker 280	Allgemeiner Bürger-Schützenverein Essen-Bergeborbeck 1850 e.V.	288	850	
6.	Zimmermann, Norbert 286, Juchem, Hans-Peter 280, Berkemeier, Josef 281	St.Hubertus-Schützenbruderschaft Hürth-Herrmülheim 1912 e.V.	282	847	
7.	Model, Stefan 285, Berger, Karl- Heinz 285, Schipperges, Bernd 276	Schützengesellschaft Hehn 1910 e.V.	282	846	
8.	Oymanns, Christoph 271, Heyer, Michael 288, Duda, Miroslaw 286	Allgemeiner Schützenverein 1908 Süchteln-Vorst e.V.	281	845	
9.	Doll, Rainer 270, Nonn, Thomas 286, Schnitzler, Lothar 285	Sportschützenverein 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig	283	841	
10.	Kuhlmann, Dirk 288, Ortscheid, Fred 276, Geßmann, Klaus- Dieter 277	Bürger-Schützen-Verein 'Einigkeit' Holthausen e.V.	278	841	
11.	Hähn, Josef 281, Klein, Franz- Josef 279, Wiesemann, Johannes 278	Sportschützenverein Rott-Wied e.V. von 1997	282	838	
12.	Sayn, Titus 282, Nassauer, Franz Josef 282, Vogt, Wolfgang 272	Schützenverein Herdorf e.V. von 1878	278	836	
13.	Strümpler, Helmut 276, Bovensiepen, Ralf 279, Lumbeck, Dirk 280	Hardenberger Schützenverein 1656 e.V. Neviges	277	835	
14.	Paetsch, Manfred 287, Breidenbach, Hans-Joachim 282, Kellmann, Dirk 263	Höhscheider Schützenverein 1882 e.V.	282	832	
15.	Wasels, Ulrich 277, Boguslawski, Bernd 280, Widera, Christian 271	Schießsportgemeinschaft Bayer Leverkusen e.V.	274	828	
16.	Lax, Frank 291, Ebertz, Ronalf	Schützenverein Wülfrath 1929 e.V.	273	826	

Platz	Name	Verein	erzieltes Ergebnis
	259, Donner, Holger 276		
17.	Meier, Manfred 274, Noss, Heinz Peter 271, Wollscheid, Hans Dieter 267	St.Sebastianus Schützengilde Köln- Ehrenfeld von 1874 e.V.	281 812